
D'Youville (2-12,0-8 ECC) -vs- Mercy (2-5,2-5 ECC)
02/27/21 at 

 
 

 
 
D'Youville 68

Mercy 75

Date: 02/27/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Referees: Ryan Gilchrist, Tyler Sandmann, Brad Chernovetz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
D'Youville 34 34 68
Mercy 37 38 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Denz,Noah * 36 6-9 4-5 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 2 5 0 17
23 Wade,Garrian * 25 5-11 1-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 13
13 Putnam,Mason * 31 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 2 6 2 0 1 11
00 Scott,Trent * 21 2-13 2-8 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 4 1 0 8
22 Martino,Jaeger * 13 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 3
24 Sullivan,Jared 21 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 1 2 0 0 6
12 Butler,Latrell 22 1-6 1-4 1-2 1-5 6 2 0 3 0 1 4
14 Beyer,Grant 16 1-6 0-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 3 0 0 4
10 Sharp,Brian 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
03 Boling,Trey 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 11-28 9-11 8-33 41 16 12 17 6 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 5-13   38.46 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 6-15   40.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 11-28   39.3 % 9-11   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Prince,Kerwin * 37 6-14 0-0 6-10 6-11 17 0 5 3 3 1 18
01 Cuffey,Dayvon * 31 7-13 0-0 1-2 5-7 12 1 4 0 0 2 15
02 Taylor Jr.,James * 34 4-12 2-7 1-2 1-3 4 0 3 1 0 1 11
11 Turner,Jay * 33 4-11 1-3 1-3 0-5 5 3 1 4 0 4 10
15 Camara,Amadou * 23 4-9 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 3 8
04 Kirkland,Garrett 14 3-7 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
05 Mitchell,Elijah 12 2-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 4
21 Wilson,Brandon 12 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
33 Norkus,Justinas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lee,Korey 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-77 4-21 11-19 18-31 49 11 17 10 4 12 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-42   38.10 % 3-15   20.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 14-35   40.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 30-77   39.0 % 4-21   19.0 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: D'Youville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2

19:26 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DENZ,NOAH 19:26

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:23 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by CUFFEY,DAYVON

-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,KERWIN
FOUL  by MARTINO,JAEGER 19:23

19:23 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by CUFFEY,DAYVON
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 19:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
18:50 MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,AMADOU

REBOUND DEF by WADE,GARRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINO,JAEGER(in the paint) 18:32

18:32 BLOCK  by PRINCE,KERWIN
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,AMADOU

FOUL  by WADE,GARRIAN 18:25
18:25 MISS FT by PRINCE,KERWIN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by DENZ,NOAH 18:13
18:13 STEAL  by CAMARA,AMADOU
18:08 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TRENT --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TRENT 18:02

18:02 STEAL  by PRINCE,KERWIN

17:57 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,KERWIN
MISS 3PTR by WADE,GARRIAN 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
17:29 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,TRENT(in the paint) 17:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
17:07 MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DENZ,NOAH 17:07
REBOUND DEF by PUTNAM,MASON --
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,TRENT(in the paint) 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
16:40 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DENZ,NOAH 16:40
REBOUND DEF by MARTINO,JAEGER --
GOOD 3PTR by DENZ,NOAH(fastbreak) 16:30 5-8 H 3

16:09 5-10 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by CUFFEY,DAYVON
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

GOOD LAYUP by DENZ,NOAH(in the paint) 15:59 7-10 H 3
15:32 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAY

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN
15:27 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN
15:23 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
15:23 SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON
15:23 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT 15:23
SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAEGER 15:23
SUB OUT by WADE,GARRIAN 15:23
SUB IN by SHARP,BRIAN 15:23
SUB IN by BEYER,GRANT 15:23



SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JARED 15:23
15:20 MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,AMADOU

REBOUND DEF by PUTNAM,MASON --
TURNOVER  by SHARP,BRIAN 15:12

15:12 STEAL  by TURNER,JAY
15:04 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
15:04 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
15:04 SUB OUT by PRINCE,KERWIN
15:04 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
15:04 SUB IN by NORKUS,JUSTINAS

GOOD 3PTR by DENZ,NOAH 14:48 10-10
ASSIST  by PUTNAM,MASON --

14:30 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by PUTNAM,MASON(in the paint) 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
14:00 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BEYER,GRANT(in the paint) 13:46 12-12
13:33 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PUTNAM,MASON --
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRANT 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,JARED 13:24

13:08 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHARP,BRIAN 12:48 14-12 V 2

12:26 14-14 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

MISS JUMPER by DENZ,NOAH 12:09
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JARED 12:02

12:02 SUB OUT by NORKUS,JUSTINAS
12:02 SUB IN by PRINCE,KERWIN

SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON 12:02
SUB IN by BUTLER,LATRELL 12:02

11:41 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LATRELL --
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,LATRELL 11:36

11:36 STEAL  by TURNER,JAY
11:31 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRANT 11:19

11:19 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
11:14 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN
11:09 TURNOVER  by PRINCE,KERWIN

STEAL  by BUTLER,LATRELL 11:09
GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,LATRELL 10:57 17-14 V 3

10:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:25 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
10:04 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by TURNER,JAY

-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,KERWIN
MISS 3PTR by SHARP,BRIAN 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:46 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LATRELL --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:37 19-17 V 2
ASSIST  by SHARP,BRIAN --

09:15 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LATRELL --

09:08 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH



09:08 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
09:08 SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by DENZ,NOAH 09:08
SUB IN by BOLING,TREY 09:08

09:05 FOUL  by WILSON,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,LATRELL 08:59

08:59 STEAL  by TURNER,JAY
08:55 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,JAY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN
08:50 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEYER,GRANT --
08:22 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
08:22 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,LATRELL(in the paint) 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY

08:15 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BRANDON

08:02 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by SHARP,BRIAN 08:02
SUB OUT by BUTLER,LATRELL 08:02
SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT 08:02
SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON 08:02
FOUL  by BEYER,GRANT 07:53
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRANT 07:53

07:44 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMARA,AMADOU

MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRANT 07:30
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JARED(in the paint) 07:26 21-21
FOUL  by BOLING,TREY 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by PRINCE,KERWIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:08 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
07:08 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAY
07:08 SUB IN by CUFFEY,DAYVON
07:08 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

SUB OUT by BEYER,GRANT 07:08
SUB IN by WADE,GARRIAN 07:08

07:08 MISS FT by PRINCE,KERWIN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,AMADOU

06:46 21-24 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
06:19 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,TRENT 06:04
REBOUND OFF by PUTNAM,MASON --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 05:53 23-24 H 1

05:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOLING,TREY 05:46
SUB IN by DENZ,NOAH 05:46

05:35 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRANDON
05:03 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BRANDON

04:33 23-28 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:27



TURNOVER  by PUTNAM,MASON 04:19
04:19 STEAL  by CAMARA,AMADOU

04:14 23-30 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SCOTT,TRENT 04:00
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TRENT 04:00
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JARED 04:00
SUB IN by MARTINO,JAEGER 04:00

03:49 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DENZ,NOAH --
GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON 03:35 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by MARTINO,JAEGER --

03:15 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by DENZ,NOAH --

03:11 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON
03:11 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

GOOD 3PTR by DENZ,NOAH 02:54 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by SCOTT,TRENT --

02:36 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TRENT 02:22

02:22 STEAL  by CAMARA,AMADOU

02:18 29-34 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by KIRKLAND,GARRETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 01:58
01:58 BLOCK  by PRINCE,KERWIN

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,AMADOU
01:50 29-37 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON 01:26
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN

01:19 MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
REBOUND DEF by PUTNAM,MASON --

01:09 FOUL  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
GOOD FT by SCOTT,TRENT 01:09 30-37 H 7

01:09 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
01:09 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by SCOTT,TRENT 01:09 31-37 H 6
SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT 01:09
SUB IN by BUTLER,LATRELL 01:09

00:41 MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUTNAM,MASON --

00:29 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
MISS FT by MARTINO,JAEGER 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:29 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
00:29 SUB IN by TURNER,JAY

GOOD FT by MARTINO,JAEGER 00:29 32-37 H 5
00:12 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAY

STEAL  by MARTINO,JAEGER 00:12
00:03 FOUL  by TURNER,JAY

GOOD JUMPER by PUTNAM,MASON 00:00 34-37 H 3

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: D'Youville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mercy
20:00 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
20:00 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by BUTLER,LATRELL 20:00
SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT 20:00
FOUL  by WADE,GARRIAN 19:41

19:41 MISS FT by PRINCE,KERWIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAEGER 19:41
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JARED 19:41

19:41 34-38 H 4 GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
19:12 MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by DENZ,NOAH(in the paint) 19:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
18:51 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,AMADOU
18:33 34-40 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 18:17
REBOUND OFF by WADE,GARRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 18:12 36-40 H 4

17:54 36-43 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,KERWIN

MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JARED(in the paint) 17:39
17:39 BLOCK  by CAMARA,AMADOU

REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,TRENT --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,TRENT 17:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY
17:19 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
TURNOVER  by SCOTT,TRENT 17:05

17:05 STEAL  by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
16:50 TURNOVER  by CAMARA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by SCOTT,TRENT 16:50
SUB IN by BUTLER,LATRELL 16:50
MISS 3PTR by DENZ,NOAH 16:32
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,LATRELL --
TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,JARED 16:22

15:58 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CUFFEY,DAYVON

15:52 36-45 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,LATRELL 15:42

15:42 STEAL  by TURNER,JAY
15:38 36-47 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:38
GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JARED(in the paint) 15:28 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by PUTNAM,MASON --
FOUL  by SULLIVAN,JARED 15:15

15:15 38-48 H 10 GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN
15:15 38-49 H 11 GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN

TURNOVER  by PUTNAM,MASON 15:02
15:02 STEAL  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
14:57 38-51 H 13 GOOD DUNK by PRINCE,KERWIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
MISS LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
14:28 TURNOVER  by PRINCE,KERWIN

MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LATRELL 14:17
REBOUND OFF by DENZ,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,JARED(in the paint) 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
13:53 MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,AMADOU

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN
13:47 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
13:43 38-53 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

FOUL  by SULLIVAN,JARED 13:36
SUB OUT by WADE,GARRIAN 13:34



SUB IN by BEYER,GRANT 13:34
13:34 MISS FT by CUFFEY,DAYVON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BEYER,GRANT(in the paint) 13:12

13:12 BLOCK  by PRINCE,KERWIN
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN

12:52 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by CUFFEY,DAYVON

12:40 38-55 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON 12:24 41-55 H 14
ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,JARED --

12:13 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
12:13 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by PUTNAM,MASON 12:13
SUB IN by SHARP,BRIAN 12:13

11:59 MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DENZ,NOAH 11:59
REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRANT 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
11:42 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by PRINCE,KERWIN
11:35 41-57 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRINCE,KERWIN
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LATRELL 11:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
10:57 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
TURNOVER  by BEYER,GRANT 10:37

10:37 STEAL  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
10:30 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JARED 10:28
SUB IN by MARTINO,JAEGER 10:28

10:15 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by BEYER,GRANT 10:15 42-59 H 17

10:15 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
10:15 SUB IN by WILSON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BEYER,GRANT 10:15 43-59 H 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:15

09:47 43-61 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,JAY(in the paint)
09:29 FOUL  by TURNER,JAY

MISS FT by BUTLER,LATRELL 09:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:29 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
09:29 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

GOOD FT by BUTLER,LATRELL 09:29 44-61 H 17
09:09 MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
09:05 MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BRANDON
09:01 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINO,JAEGER(in the paint) 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
08:14 MISS JUMPER by TURNER,JAY

REBOUND DEF by DENZ,NOAH --
MISS LAYUP by MARTINO,JAEGER(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY
07:27 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LATRELL --



MISS 3PTR by BEYER,GRANT 07:16
REBOUND OFF by MARTINO,JAEGER --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINO,JAEGER(in the paint) 07:11 46-61 H 15
FOUL  by MARTINO,JAEGER 06:52
SUB OUT by SHARP,BRIAN 06:52
SUB OUT by DENZ,NOAH 06:52
SUB OUT by MARTINO,JAEGER 06:52
SUB IN by PUTNAM,MASON 06:52
SUB IN by WADE,GARRIAN 06:52
SUB IN by SULLIVAN,JARED 06:52

06:44 MISS LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEYER,GRANT --
MISS LAYUP by SULLIVAN,JARED(in the paint) 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
06:15 MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JAY

-- REBOUND OFF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
06:10 46-63 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CUFFEY,DAYVON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WADE,GARRIAN 06:01 49-63 H 14
ASSIST  by PUTNAM,MASON --

05:50 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,GARRETT

FOUL  by BUTLER,LATRELL 05:35
05:35 49-64 H 15 GOOD FT by TURNER,JAY
05:35 SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON
05:35 SUB IN by LEE,KOREY

SUB OUT by BEYER,GRANT 05:35
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,JARED 05:35
SUB IN by SCOTT,TRENT 05:35
SUB IN by DENZ,NOAH 05:35

05:35 MISS FT by TURNER,JAY
REBOUND DEF by DENZ,NOAH --

05:25 FOUL  by LEE,KOREY
GOOD FT by WADE,GARRIAN 05:25 50-64 H 14
GOOD FT by WADE,GARRIAN 05:25 51-64 H 13
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:25

05:12 51-66 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by TURNER,JAY

MISS LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JAY

04:58 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAY
STEAL  by PUTNAM,MASON 04:58
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT(fastbreak) 04:51 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by PUTNAM,MASON --
FOUL  by SCOTT,TRENT 04:41

04:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:41 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
04:41 SUB OUT by WILSON,BRANDON
04:41 SUB OUT by LEE,KOREY
04:41 SUB IN by CUFFEY,DAYVON
04:41 SUB IN by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
04:41 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU
04:11 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAY

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN

03:35 54-68 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,LATRELL 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
03:04 MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,KERWIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DENZ,NOAH 03:04
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,TRENT --
GOOD LAYUP by DENZ,NOAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:58 56-68 H 12
ASSIST  by SCOTT,TRENT --



02:58 FOUL  by TURNER,JAY
02:58 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
02:58 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by DENZ,NOAH(fastbreak) 02:58 57-68 H 11
02:34 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES

BLOCK  by SCOTT,TRENT 02:34
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:30 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
02:30 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU
02:27 FOUL  by CAMARA,AMADOU

GOOD LAYUP by WADE,GARRIAN(in the paint) 02:20 59-68 H 9
02:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:09 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
02:09 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
01:48 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:47 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:47 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
01:47 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU

GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 01:37 62-68 H 6
ASSIST  by PUTNAM,MASON --

01:18 TURNOVER  by PRINCE,KERWIN
STEAL  by WADE,GARRIAN 01:18
GOOD 3PTR by DENZ,NOAH 01:08 65-68 H 3
ASSIST  by PUTNAM,MASON --

01:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:01 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
01:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
00:53 TURNOVER  by TURNER,JAY
00:53 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
00:53 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,TRENT 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON

00:37 65-70 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,AMADOU(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CUFFEY,DAYVON
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,TRENT(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,KERWIN
FOUL  by BUTLER,LATRELL 00:21

00:21 65-71 H 6 GOOD FT by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES(fastbreak)
00:21 MISS FT by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,LATRELL --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,LATRELL(in the paint) 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CUFFEY,DAYVON
FOUL  by PUTNAM,MASON 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by TURNER,JAY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WADE,GARRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by PUTNAM,MASON(fastbreak) 00:07 68-71 H 3
ASSIST  by SCOTT,TRENT --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:06

00:06 SUB OUT by CUFFEY,DAYVON
00:06 SUB OUT by CAMARA,AMADOU
00:06 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
00:06 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH

FOUL  by PUTNAM,MASON 00:06
00:06 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
00:06 SUB IN by CAMARA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by WADE,GARRIAN 00:06
SUB IN by BEYER,GRANT 00:06

00:06 68-72 H 4 GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT(fastbreak)
00:06 68-73 H 5 GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT(fastbreak)
00:06 SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
00:06 SUB IN by CUFFEY,DAYVON



TURNOVER  by DENZ,NOAH 00:06
FOUL  by DENZ,NOAH 00:01

00:01 SUB OUT by TAYLOR JR.,JAMES
00:01 SUB OUT by TURNER,JAY
00:01 SUB IN by KIRKLAND,GARRETT
00:01 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELIJAH
00:01 68-74 H 6 GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN(fastbreak)
00:01 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by PRINCE,KERWIN(fastbreak)


